SDCZ - Mangaratiba - Fazenda Bom Jardim

Airport details

State Rio de Janeiro

Country Brazil

Region

Elevation 16ft (5m)

Timezone GMT -3

Coordinates -22.93504, -44.09809

Type land

ICAO code SDCZ

IATA code n/a

FAA code n/a

Runway info

Runway 11 /29
length 1297m (4255ft)
bearing 89°/269°
width 28m (91ft)
surface grass

Communication

No airport

communication available for SDCZ

Nearby beacons

code identifier

SCR SANTA CRUZ (RIO) VOR/DME

PAI PIRAlI VOR/DME

NOA NOVA (RIO DE JANEIRO TMA) NDB
CAX CAXIAS (RIO DE JANEIRO) NDB

CXI GALEAO (RIO DE JANEIRO) VOR/DME
PP PAIOL (RIO DE JANEIRO) NDB

YLA ILHA (RIO DE JANEIRO) NDB

IH RASA (RIO DE JANEIRO TMA) NDB
Disclaimer

dist
20.5
32.2
36.5
43.3
46.9
51.7
52.2
53.2

bearing
92.2°
28.1°
70.6°
77.2°
81.9°
86°
80.9°
97.7°

frequency
113.60

115

215

400

112.30

415

330

315

The information on this website is not for real aviation. Use this data with the X-Plane flight simulator only! Data taken
with kind consent from X-Plane source code and data files. Content is subject to change without notice.

To be used with X-Plane simulation only
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